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Reliant Energy Arkla
 

November 23. 1999 

Chris Dobbins 
205 Warner 
POB 1672 
Jonesboro, Arkansas 724(J3 

Dear Sir: 

Reliant Eneryy AttJa has reviewed your request to cloS(; the ear.ement located between lots 2 and 
14 in the Dunwoody subdiVision. Reliant Energy ArkJa has no objection t.C) thi5 closure. TIlanK you 
for allowing us the OPp0rtur]~Y to review this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Jody W Picken" 
PIantler!Scheduler 
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WE ~JLL BE THE ONE PEOPLE CHOOSE FOR 
EATJ?Gr: INNOl--:4.nO.V A/..l/) f.V1'13TMENT. 
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1520 South Caraway Road 
Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401 
(870) 935-3615 
(870) 972-8141 fax 

To: 

From: 

Troy L. Sheets Surveying 

Cox Communications cox 
COMMUNICATIONS 

Date: December 14, 1999 

~e: Eatiement Relocatiun of DUdwuOJy Huut~liff 

Cox Communications has no objection to the request to relocate easement from 
the East side of Lot 14 of Block "E" to the West side of Lot 14 of Block "E". 

Sincerely, 

Chriss Berry 
Chief Technician 



CONDITIONAL CONCURRENCE 
to 

CLOSE and lor VACATE STREET. ALLEY or UTILITY EASEMENT 

BE IT KNOWN BY THESE PRESENTS that Southwestern Bell Telephone 
Company. a Missouri Corporation, hereby concurs in the closing of the following 

described portion of a public utility easement subject to stated conditions: 

In Block "E" of Dunwoody Huntcliff Estates Revised addition to the City 
of Jonesboro. Arkansas, the northerly 188.26 feet of the easterly 7.5 feet 
of Lot 2, the northerly 188.86 feet of the westerly 7.5 feet of Lot 14. the 
westerly 53.43 feet of the northerly 7.5 feet of Lot 14 and the easterly 
60.93 feet of the southerly 7.S feet of Lot 3 SUBJECT TO and CONDITIONED 
UPON the granting or provision of a utility easement on the easterly 15.0 
feet of Lot 14 AND payment of all costs associated with relocating existing 
telephone facilities to the new easement. 

(L-D-~7 
Date . 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT 

STATE OF ARKANSAS 

COUNTY OF CRAIGHEAD 

On this the 2. ~ day of 01'!'c-e....,~\,-e.- , 1999, before me, the abovesigned manager, 

. acknowledged himself to be authorized to execute 

the foregoing instrument 

Ir. witnE:ss wh-=-reof I hereunto set my hand and official stamp­

~~.Ac9 -~ 
Lewis C. Grounds 

Notary PUb~ic for Saline County 

My commission expires April 20, 2002 

concur-con 
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November 22, 1999 

Brian Wadley 
eity of Jonesboro 
Planning Coordinator 
P.O. Box 1845 
Jonesboro, AR 72403 

Re: Easement Abandonment 

Dear Brian: 

City Water and Light has no objection with the 
abandonment of the existing 15' easement located between 
lots two and fourteen in block "E" of the Dunwoody 
Huntcliff Subdivision -to 
located in Section 6, 
East,Craighead County, Ar

the City of Jonesboro. 
Township 13 North, 

kansas. 

All 
Range 

being 
4 

Sincerely, 

---B-b~:··~ 
Randy Simpkins 
Chief Engineer 

RKS/mn 

cc: Troy Sheets 

Ronald L. Bowen, MANAGER 
CITY WATER AND LIGHT. 400 East Monroe • P.O. Box 1289 • Jonesboro, Arkansas 72403·1289 • 870/935-5581 


